

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN SANTOSH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY, GHAZIABAD, NCR DELHI

THE TUBERCULOSIS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA, 3, RED CROSS ROAD, GOKUL NAGAR, SANSAD MARG AREA, NEW DELHI - FOR THE RESEARCH FUNDS.

This Memorandum of Understanding established research partnership between Santosh Deemed to be University, Ghaziabad, NCR Delhi and the Tuberculosis Association of India, New Delhi

Mission

Santosh deemed to be University accredited institution based in NCR, is dedicated to its triple mission of Quality education, Research & patient care. The Tuberculosis Association of India has been revving the cause of tuberculosis since 1939. It is one of the oldest & largest voluntary organizations with a mission of the Prevention, Control, Research & Treatment of Tuberculosis.

Both organizations together enter this Memorandum of Understanding to mutually promote the research in the field of tuberculosis, its prevention and control. Accordingly, Santosh Deemed to be University & the Tuberculosis association operating under this MOU agree as follows:

Purpose & Scope

Santosh deemed to be University & the Tuberculosis Association of India agree to promote the research for the benefit of the population suffering from tuberculosis.

1.1 The short term projects will be submitted to the, The Tuberculosis DEEMED TO BE

Association of India by the 30th June 2019

Tejinde Anluwalia Secretary-General TB Association of India 3, Red Cross Road, No.

Life begins at

在国际自己14-14-14-14-1

REGISTE ...

Tel.: +91-44-24917646, 24918844

7th Avenue, Besant Nagar,

Fax: +91-44-24918622

Chennai-600090, India

Fax: +91-120-2741140

www.santoshdeemedtobeuniversity.com e-mail: santosh@santoshdeemedtobeuniversity.com

No. 1, Santosh Nagar, Ghaziabad - 201 009, India Tel.: +91-120-274141-43

1.2 The Screening Committee will assess the projects and accordingly funds will be granted on annual bass.

2. The organizations agree to the following tasks for this MOU.

- 2.1. The samples will be collected & research will be conducted at Santosh deemed to be University, the results will be analyzed.
- 2.2. The Tuberculosis Association will be acknowledged for financial support as and when research is published. The Journal of Tuberculosis will be considered for the publication if the study was accepted by editorial board as first choice.

3.

- 3.1. The MOU will be in place for 3 years and will be reviewed from time to time.
- 3.2. MOU can be terminated if any breach of ethical code as otherwise, with one month of notice from either side.

In the witness whereof, the undersigned duly authorized by the concerned Institution, have signed this MOU in the presence of:

Signature :	Signature :
Name: Dr. Gupta	Name: Tejinder Ahluwalia Secretary-General
Designation Registrar	Designation: TB Association of India 3, Red Cross Road, New Deltri
On behalf of the Santosh Deemed to be University, Ghaziabad, NCR Delhi	On behalf of the Tuberculosis Association of India
Dated:	Dated: